UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1832357087 Fee: $58.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/19/2018 11:10 AM Pg: 1 of &

After Recording Return To:
PHH Mortgage Services

1 Mortgage Way

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054
Return to Phone: 877-766-8244

This Document Prepared By:
ivy Pugh, Specialist

PHH Mor'gage Corporation

1 Mortgage Way

Mount Laure’, \\J 08054

Parcel ID Numbe:; 47171110230000

_[Space Above This Line For Recording Data] )
Original Recording Date: 25 uary 28, 2003 Loan No: 0020249249

Original Loan Amount: $194,152.00 Investor Loan No: 1685800940
Criginal Lender Name: CENL‘.“.;J‘; MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

New Money: $47,794.59
Prepared Date: October 31, 2018

LOAN MOD!-ICATION AGREEMENT

(Providing For Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreemrent”), made this 31st day of October, 2018, between
DAVID R STACEY, AN UNMARRIED MAN (“Borrower”; 2ad PHH Mortgage Corporation FKA Cendant
Mortgage Corporation, whose address is 1 Mortgage “vay. Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 (“Lender"), amends
and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Secuitr Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated
January 20, 2003 and recorded in Book/Liber N/A, Page N/A,instrument No: 0030129754 and recorded
on January 28, 2003, of the Official Records of Cook County, 'L and (2) the Note, bearing the same
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the veut.and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the *Property”, locatec &t

1010 SWEETFLOWER DRIVE, HOFFMAN ESTATES. it 60194,
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A
in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties heretn agree as
follows {notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
1. As of December 1, 2018, the amount payabie under the Naote and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $186,248.37, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) leaned to
”J !I !II | I I"L I I’ l"J ll I" I‘ "HI "I H lll“ll

el
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 31?9 1:’01 (rev. 4/14)

Loan No: 0020249249 {page 10f 5)
B300a OBA14




1832357087 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.625%, from
December 1, 2018. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.S. $852.33, beginning on the 1st day of January, 2019, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
4.625% will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on December 1, 2058
{the “Maturity Date”), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower

is'ntt a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lendsr’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured
by the Sexcunty Instrument.
If Lende: erercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a peiiod of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrowar st pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior io-the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrumer.twithout further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will compiy with.all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without \imitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obiigated.to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, nult and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Mot and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any ci2ige or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

{h) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into. or is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms anc provisions as those referred to in (a)
above.

5. Borrower understands and agrees that:

{a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions ccntained in the Security
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the -Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Notz and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein (medified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions herecf, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of

4

0

* 0 2 0 2 4 9 2 4 9 =% g 7 7 9 3 + 1 4 =%
LOAN MOTHFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
Loan No: 0020249249 (page 2 of 5)

83002 0814



1832357087 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

law. Also, alt rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

(€ Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

{d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examnination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

{e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

4] Forrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share Borrower
inicimation including, but not fimited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (i)
Social-oecurity Number, (iif) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, {vi) account
balances and activity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
progranis, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure prevedtion alternative, or otherwise provide support services related fo
Borrower's loait. Forpurposes of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other morigage loan
secured by the Property’ oh _which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to 4 in connection with Borrower’s loan,

Borrower consents to being confacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower's 2ar-including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's
loan, at any telephone number, inc'uding mobile telephone number, or email address
Borrower has provided {o Lender or Thirzl Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents 0 being contacted by text messaging [ ].

6. This Agresment modifies an obligation secured by an existing securtv instrument recorded in
Cook County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the original obligation securcu by the existing
security instrument is $138,453.78. The principal balance secured by the zxisting security
instrument as a result of this Agreement is $186,248.37, which amount represents(the excess of

the unpaid principal balance of this original obligation.

* 0 0 2 0 2 4 9 2 4 9 =% S 5 o+ A
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3173 1/01 (rev, 4/14)
Loan No: 002024924% (page 3 of 5)

6300a 0814



1832357087 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

/Cp b / ﬂb/ (Seal)

DAVID R STACEY -Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois

County of (pok

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

7 | OFFICIAL SEAL
MOVEMBER /9~ oY by DAVID R STACEY. Michael W Bower

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 24, 2019
/ﬂ/ u{ﬂ.ﬁ/ (2 dep oS

(Signature of person takiig acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on JUMZ. 2% 3 of7
Origination Company. PHH Mortgaje Corporition FKA Cendant Mortgage Corporation
NMLSR ID: 2726

*~ 00 2 0O 2 4 9 * * 8 7 7 9 3 + 1 4 =

Z 4
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev. 4/14)

Loan No: $020249249 {page 4 of §)
8300a 08/14

@




1832357087 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PHH Mortgage Corporation

6rpottion
X (Seal) - Lender

By: -
Name: AAmb_eLMQoﬂﬁg_
Title: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT

Dl

Date of Lender's Sighature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of New Jersey, County of Burlington

On VA “ I(0 .20[8 , befare me, THIFBACH TRAN

{please print NOTARY PUBLIC's name)

a Notary Puolic w» and for said State, personally appeared Amber Mooney
Assistant Vice President

of the

Corporation, person;fv «ivawn to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence io be the
individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
the same in their capaciiy, and that by their signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon

behalf of which the individua! actad'-executed the instrument.

Notary Public RO

”!’!

N T
\\1‘&5%(5\* RAy 7,

Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission expires; _

% " -
"f,,"-?-:a-zmg o
T

UM

2 0 2 4 9 2 4 9

l‘

*

0

0

* 8 7 7

Loan No: 0020249249
8300a 08/14

? 3 +
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uiniform Instrument Form 3179 3/01 (rev. 4/14)

L3

il

(page 5of 5)



1832357087 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LOAN# 0020249249

PARCEL 1: AREA 11 SUB-AREA A, IN CASEY FARM UNIT 2 SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION
OF PART OF THE EST % OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE
10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. PARCEL 2: EASEMENT FOR
INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION
RECORDED OCTOBER 31, 1990 AS DOCUMENT 90-532386,



